
HengFeng Bank Payment and Custody Fee Schedule

Pricing

Method
No. Service Name Service Items

Applicable

Customer
Charge Standard Remarks Note

Market

Adjusted

Price

1.1.1

Incoming Fund

Transfer

(Quick

Payment)

Debit Card Transaction

Enterprise

Customers

Minimum 0.2% per transaction amount(Contractual

Pricing)

《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》

1.1.2 Credit Card Transaction
Minimum 0.3% per transaction amount(Contractual

Pricing)

1.1.3 System Activation Fee Contractual Pricing

1.1.4 Maintenance Fee Contractual Pricing

1.2.1

Incoming

Fund Transfer

(E-banking)

Debit Card Transaction

Enterprise

Customers

Minimum 0.06% per transaction amount(Contractual

Pricing)

《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》

1.2.2 Credit Card Transaction
Minimum 0.1% per transaction amount(Contractual

Pricing)

1.2.3
Corporate Bank

Transaction
Minimum ¥8 RMB per transaction(Contractual Pricing)

1.2.4 System Activation Fee Contractual Pricing



1.2.5 Maintenance Fee Contractual Pricing

1.3.1

Authorized

Deduction

Personal Real-Time

Transaction

Enterprise

Customers

Minimum ¥0.8 RMB per transaction(Contractual

Pricing)

《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》

1.3.2
Corporate Real-Time

Transaction
Minimum ¥5 RMB per transaction(Contractual Pricing)

1.3.3
Personal Batch

Transaction

Minimum ¥0.4 RMB per transaction(Contractual

Pricing)

1.3.4
Corporate Batch

Transaction

Minimum ¥0.4 RMB per transaction(Contractual

Pricing)

1.3.5 System Activation Fee Contractual Pricing

1.3.6 Maintenance Fee Contractual Pricing

1.4.1
Outgoing Fund

Transfer

Debit Card Transaction

Fee Enterprise

Customers

Minimum ¥0 RMB per transaction(Contractual Pricing) 《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》1.4.2
Credit Card Transaction

Fee
Minimum ¥0 RMB per transaction(Contractual Pricing)



1.4.3
Corporate Transaction

Fee

Minimum charge standard:

Amount≤¥50,000 RMB: ¥1 RMB per transaction

¥50,000 RMB＜Amount≤¥100,000 RMB：¥5 RMB per

transaction

¥100,000 RMB＜Amount≤¥500,000 RMB：¥7.5 RMB per

transaction

¥500,000 RMB＜Amount≤¥1,000,000 RMB：¥10 RMB

per transaction

¥1,000,000 RMB＜Amount：0.001% per transation,

maximum ¥100 RMB per transaction

(Contractual Pricing)

1.4.4 System Activation Fee Contractual Pricing

1.4.5 Maintenance Fee Contractual Pricing

1.5.1 Authentication

Service

Personal ID

Authentication
Enterprise

Customers

Minimum ¥0.5 RMB per transaction(Contractual

Pricing)

《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》1.5.2 Personal Bank Account Minimum ¥0.3 RMB per transaction(Contractual



Authentication Pricing)

1.5.3 System Activation Fee Contractual Pricing

1.5.4 Maintenance Fee Contractual Pricing

1.6.1 Account

Technical

Service

Transaction Fee
Enterprise

Customers

Minimum 0.1% of transaction amount(Contractual

Pricing)
《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》
1.6.2 System Activation Fee Contractual Pricing

1.6.3 Maintenance Fee Contractual Pricing

1.7.1
Memo Credit

Clearing Service

Transaction Fee
Enterprise

Customers

Minimum 0.015% of daily transaction

amount(Contractual Pricing)
《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》
1.7.2 System Activation Fee Contractual Pricing

1.7.3 Maintenance Fee Contractual Pricing

1.8.1

Custody Service

Transaction Fee Enterprise

Customers

for Internet

Platforms

Minimum 0.1% per transaction(Contractual Pricing)
《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》

1.8.2 System Activation Fee Contractual Pricing

1.8.3
Technique Maintenance

Fee
Contractual Pricing



1.9.1
POS Service

Debit/Credit

Card

Debit Card Transaction

Fee
Enterprise

Customers

and Personal

Customers

0.43% per transaction，Maximum ¥18 RMB(Contractual

Pricing) 《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》1.9.2
Credit Card Transaction

Fee

0.53% per transaction, 0.52% per transaction when

monthly average daily trading volume of more than

¥100,000,000 RMB(Contractual Pricing)

1.10.1

POS Service

Mobile

Payment-QR

Code

WeChat Pay

Enterprise

Customers

and Personal

Customers

T+1: 0.23% of transaction amount

D+0：(credit card transactions≤20%): 0.25% of

transaction amount

D+0：(credit card transactions>20%): 0.27% of

transaction amount

(Contractual Pricing)

《Commercial

Bank Service Fee

Guidance》

1.10.2 Alipay

Enterprise

Customers

and Personal

Customers

T+1: 0.23% of transaction amount

D+0：(credit card transactions≤20%): 0.25% of

transaction amount

D+0：(credit card transactions>20%): 0.27% of

transaction amount



(Contractual Pricing)

1.10.3 JingDong Pay

Enterprise

Customers

and Personal

Customers

T+1: 0.23% of transaction amount

D+0：(credit card transactions≤20%): 0.25% of

transaction amount

D+0：(credit card transactions>20%): 0.27% of

transaction amount

(Contractual Pricing)

1.10.4 China Union Pay

Enterprise

Customers

and Personal

Customers

T+1: 0.23% of transaction amount

D+0：(credit card transactions≤20%): 0.25% of

transaction amount

D+0：(credit card transactions>20%): 0.27% of

transaction amount

(Contractual Pricing)


